



One time clearance

Main Office: 820 E. Cottonwood Ln., Bldg. C, Casa Grande, AZ 85122 • Phone: (520) 836-5221 • extension.arizona.edu/pinal

Arizona 4-H Youth Development — Incidental Speaker Volunteer

Incidental Speaker Volunteer (ISV): A person who either a) works with young people in the presence of a certified volunteer and/or an Extension Employee or b) share time and expertise and provides services working with other volunteers and/or Extension Personnel.

A person serving as a resource volunteer will be covered by the liability insurance provided by The University of Arizona ONLY while participating in this sanctioned 4-H Youth Development event/activity.

Responsibilities:

- Work cooperatively with Community Club Leaders, Project Leaders and/or Pinal County 4-H Youth Development Professional
- Serve as a telephone resource in project/program area
- Keep up-to-date in project/program area
- Serve as a positive role model for youth
- Possibly teach a special project
- Time Commitment

 varies with specific project, special program, and time of year

Benefits:

- Liability insurance for official 4-H activities/events
- Leadership training opportunities
- Leadership recognition
- Opportunities to meet and share ideas with other leaders
- Contribution as a positive youth development volunteer

Qualifications:

- Interest in sharing knowledge and special subject matter with others
- Ability to relate well and communicate with a wide variety of people
- Willingness to work with any 4-H member, leader or staff
- Knowledge of special project area and willingness to update skills
- Enthusiasm
 Enjoy working with people and youth

Fill out the form below and return it to t	he Pinal County 4-H Youth Development Progr	3 month clearance am.
Event Name	Event Location	Event Date
ISV Name	ISV Phone Number	ISV Email
Certified Volunteer Name	Club Name (Optional)	